

'KK OFFICE

<del>=</del> 102417102

Case Docket No. BONN-101

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying parties:

Marie-Christine SEGUIN

4.2.03

Yes

No XX

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \_\_\_\_ No XX

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: EXSYMOL S.A.M.
Internal Address:

Street Address:

4, Avenue Prince Héréditaire Albert MC-98000 Monaco

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Principality of Monaco

3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Merger
Security Agreement	Change of Name
Other:	
Execution Date: March 14, 2003	
4. Title: CITRULLINYLARGININE DIPEPTIDE ANALAS CARE AND TREATMENT AGENTS	LOGS AND THEIRS DERMATOLOGICAL USES
5. Application number(s) or patent number	oer(s): 10404058
If this document is being filed together execution date of the application is: $\underline{\mathbf{M}}$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes No <u>XX</u>

04'07/2003 WABRHAM1 00000007 10404058

03 FC:8031

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013934 FRAME: 0438

<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: James C. Lydon         Attorney at Law         100 Daingerfield Road         Suite 100         Alexandria, Virginia 22314</li> </ol>			
7. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
<b>xx</b> Enclosed			
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1258</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1258</u> .			
11. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    James C. Lydon			
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Atty. Docket No. BONN-101			

Ex1/629

			- X1/1-
Docket No.	U.S. ASSI	GNMENT	•
		sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of oth gned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGN	
(Insert ASSIGNEE's	EXSYMOL S.A.M.		
Name(s) & Address(es))	4, Avenue Prince Héréditaire Al	bert	
	MC-98000 MONACO		
(Tit e of Invention)	ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign title and interest to the invention	receipt of which is hereby acknowns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the enentitled logs and theirs dermatologial uses as	ntire and exclusive right,
(*I) the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	for which application for Lette herewith unless otherwise indica	ers Patent of the United States was	executed on even date
section must be	*filed on	, Serial No.	,
con pleted)	(JAMES C. LYDON is hereb filing date hereon, when known)	, Serial No, y authorized to insert the series coo	le, serial number and/or
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained thereof on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.		
	reexamination, litigation, or ot application or any continuation patent issued thereon and to coo	ecute all papers necessary in connecti her legal proceeding which may be , divisional or substitute thereof or operate with the ASSIGNEE in every occeding with such interference, ree	declared concerning this Letters Patent or reissue way possible in obtaining
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Si <sub>k</sub> natures)	JONDAYI		
	ALTON	Marie-Christine SEGUIN	March 14, 2003
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

**RECORDED: 04/02/2003** 

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 013934 FRAME: 0440

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)